Contents

LT2- H650
H6500

A EXEA / Arm Bed & It's Accessorigs e 1
B. ARSAE DS/

Thread Tension Regulator Mechanism ==« «--eeeeeveeee 3
C. A= JI2 / Upper Shaft Mechanism - -eweeeene. 5
D. 2i=22e! J|7?2 / Presser Bar Mechanism - -weeeeeee 7

E. M8 &3 @5 I/

Thread Take-up & Needle Bar Rock Motion Mechanism -- 9

F

F. &X&)| J|2 / Feed Regulator Mechanism - i
G. 3I= J|2 / Lower Shaft Mechanism e oo 13
H. JI0ICH 217> / Hook Saddle Mechanism(1) -~~~ 15
K. ABE JIR2(1) / Thread Trimmer Mechanism(1) -+ 17
K. Al& JI22(2) / Thread Trimmer Mechanism(2) -+ 19
L. PIREE)| A& 122/

Synchronizer, Operation Panel Mechanism --«---«---e-- 21
M. 28 J|32 / Oil Lubrication Mechanism -« 23
N. 2= J|2 / Oil Pan Mechanism -« eemeeesenees s 25
Z EIBIL [ ACCESSOMES «+vovveses ereemeesesinnis s 26

}”O|X| / Gauge Parts e 28



A. X J|72 / Arm Bed & It's Accessories H650, HB500

‘\\\\\\\\ \\\\\ 40:;\9

25 33 32 30 31 29 2;1 41 27 28 27 26 23 22 21 20 18 50 2



A. 2d I+
|22 / Arm Bed & It's Accessories
H650, H6500

No. ; Code No. ; -
1 g :
] ]6]001 1 I
L it e X ' Parts
L f e 0 0 : oiNeme s
P - A
2 "']-5]-048_ : ------------- :Arm . 50-1 ,H650-2 :-HGSOO‘TrHés- 5.5
--3__:__1_61071",H1IE e ] :
-———- ”7-06---' ------- 1 e e e e e e e e e Y [
-4 :"1'17'05}--'-]-‘:":D_D_H_8-8 ---------- -?ed :_'---:--__:___1__. ]
"5'-:---":051---:-g?u'pﬂ-]g------"'---__IBL-JbBe-r-Pﬂ,g'éé ________ '-T-':"]'-:--_]__:---]-'
--------- 6(28)- e - - ] e e Lee--
-G en 2k SISGEI LN L 3 Bibber Plig 19 - N ey
--z-tk ]53002--I-j-|é1:|"'---_ ---"-'-C-re.w_3_/16(28)—]3 -------- :__'I |'-|'-I--___|___3
8 '-1'53'0"'-'--5-40IE -------- " Spacer 7T '1-----__'___1 T
-'§'f'-£0?:.-_:_’é_'9ﬂ-l('éﬁ ----------- ' Oil Guard Plate’ ~ =~ "~ miaie il e -1-_-__ A
----------- 7162610 FHNLUN © " R SO AP P N N 5 R it
_ .10} 153005 -'Aa,'ﬂ-(-zq)-@@-’\'“.’\t ----- Thread Guide AR S B ]-.__]__;__1__
S ”57""'11-2'3-“:-”-__ - AL v R L T7A -.--]--:.____.__1
--]_2_::-1-65061'":-,.;/-64-(4.01@91\}- """"""" 'Thre_aq-'ra'kg_ap'é----_____L'ﬁ--:--]-_,___l__:__']'-
. '-1-57-062""'=-E-}9-+H.H_A)_ NS ]-]/-6:1(10_)__80_\/e_r _______ "']'-.---_:___1__.__']--
Z 01T Tis0le =115/ R ' Side Gover (AT A "
- ]5-'-]-53-06""-2%19_}' 137" "o ' Rubber Plug 13 """ " '-'"]--.--__:___6_ il
_--|--___7__ CADRASIG T T T Tmm o m - gig " TTTTTTTTo Lo o0 e e
_ 7 (153008 -'-"EET%E':(I‘H ------- T Rubber Piug 13 __ T T7C il S Bt Sy 1
18 "+ T157008 " P By "ttt RuberPlg I . P == mm - el Sl
__6_:__]_57_093-- 'j|§---')"---____ - .SE:;a(d_:_Gwd_e --------- "--.I__:__]_ :.__]__'.__2--
"2"'--]-53009 TRAGT T -""':b.-l(-:-o."e_’(B) ------- [ 1'.'----:___1__
L 188008 L ANG D de Sover (Bl
e g e @ T TTTTTTTTTTAs 1 L S
7 -3-052"':'%;1-(2-4):1.6UM-""-----__-SUpportér ---------- | '2'-:--;._:___1__:' 1"
--------- ! 642845 LIN ~ T S . S SRR
Bty A L .-22—”—““—‘-/%241—16_:"------e---_i__ R R
_ 7 v is0ez DI &ImA) Lo :Sorew IS/AZ8YAS . ]2;
________ _ 5T STt
24 :-_]_53_07] : ------------- :S“de Plate (F) 7'1|--:__1__:___]--:' -]--
---_',_1_530{33"': 0nEE) T ELE TP :.____:__1__.__
_______ . R 1 - - -
25 :--]_5%022 pmooTTmmmmosome :Sl'de Plate (R) :'--]--:____,____ T
_ 7 Tissoed ) 0lD &fm ) L EEE R :----_.__1_ ' t----
26" 153071 T L S \ e L.
I3 B, + Slide Plate (L) RIS R
-'--I_ AT ey 1 - _—— - -
--§-:_-1755061"':-?\ng1(ﬂ)'.7ﬂ UN ST , Thread GGiJe'(W-----____i :"'-:---]-_:_____
_ 29+ 153014 _ SN * Serw G/6aa0)T1T T T Pyt co o]
X '--5056"':'9-%-} ----------- ,:Threaa'Gl]id'---' _____ ."2--'--__,___1_ O el
B N1 L s Jreed . L2 L R R EEC R “toope
B RN R o Cover oo . N 1 SAl LA
S 2029"---3%}['-“‘.*.1‘_/?4_(49)—10 R §°_re_w_1_1/64(4o).3;1-----___-___1 : 1".'-]--L-.‘-_
__3§_.---,--__:____4(:40_)-_5__5 UN """ T + Srew T1/6480)10 ~ 777777 . R LRk SR T
'-4-:--501-1""'3%4(-4---::-'""'----J§€f%W'§/é4(46):6'5 --------- -r'ﬁ":--]--:--.f__.__z"
------ - - — - 1 [ Nt e o - -
__35;_-“;_:333_015_ :-@g-qxv_u&_____ o -,;gfgl‘ig/lgtg__ ----____%__1__: 1'.'"1""--:--
"% T il T BgdET B
L3 '-1-’55013"-:-;%%0_@ --------- ' Face P|at5'(-0)-7- _______ r ']--:--1-_:___1__:_ - -
ek = mom = - = RN oo Plate 77TV _1
"§-:--U‘l°99_":'g?g"------___ "'---:EF)'-".;“_af_d_P_lage --------- FT1TTT hedeera s
"9---‘MOJL_"'11]"------____:"--- Ne”1 ]--:--.]__.___1__
1 164000 Tttt --"":h?]m-e-P.lale ---------- Yoo '1".'--]--:___:__
----------------------- Lo
g0 ' 164002 . SEEEEEETEEREE SR T ) R
'--1_64-'063---I AT o :'--4-_|__4__:._-4--|"-4--
——— o 184004 " ' Mod 1 e
S 1 1 el Plate L \
EIRNE T 11 IV : SR S
a2 T80 g omgpm_~ T L FooToTos Lot
N 0% - U T © T TTTITIT T Needie Piate Gude Pin L - A S S S
44-;-]-5:-3---""[’:'%- ----------- IAdjusﬂn-g-s"'-e-P_In___ r-'.l'-l---_'___ |"]--
--45'.""f}?j—--:-ulﬂaéli*'ﬁ'émﬁ ----------- LR AR ""%--]--:-_1__.___1";--]--
-_:'E'262'01'2'--:-‘I%/P“-(‘ioi-ééu;\'} --------- s ."'1'-:--}--1-.‘__{"1"
LI S GERANITTIIIITII SR L
- 2 ':'2%'%:-------__ S IC i Borew N7eAGORE T IITIC AT 1--:---:-_:___1__
"4§-L-2?699"":'iéaﬂ ------------- :-Z;—j-;g?i.ﬁen___"'-------;.__2__. ---- L
JAe w0 Ao S B AT
--9-:'177'066"-:-:-217‘375“_5_) --------- TS PRI TTTTIITTICC ' '1--;--1--;__1__1__] -
S8 A0 - 4= Mg * Retorn it -7 {"1-----1--',-.‘__- T
_ 527 s J/e4@0 0GR DI III T " Rdbber Plug 118 T ol
-2 '---6-01-4-":'3}6_;%%35 ---------- + Screw f7edao)ig =TT Tyt -1--:.__1__:_ 77
37T 0Ed032 T T oI 7l el Srew. L/OAUONI0 12 R S
"55':"2%%;2---:-9*”"'HA'}"------- e Pe e TR
'sé'."153-0;5]---l-lihll/:4§2§)—jé ----------- ]iN{as'he'r"--)38-%--__::?"1--:--}--:--.‘_:._:'1'
N .;_SC_re_w:]:/Zr(i‘ﬁ_]-G --------- :--]-':' '1--5-_]__:__:]-'
e R e Y TS TR 7"
SR R I 3" TR
1 1""'--~-.3_
1 1 ' 1 -




HB50, H6500

B. AlXA} J|52 / Thread Tension Regulator Mechanism

H650-1,H6500-1

H650-2,H6500-2




B. AlSAN J|52 / Thread Tension

Regulator Mechanism HB50, HB500
: : = : . Qty
No. . Code No. = 3 ; Parts of Name 165071 716502 {H6500-1,F16500-2
' 159002 ! ! : T —
1 F-=------ + ANEAHE) , Thread tension regulator R e i -----
. 169009 . . R R
T2 16006 1 SM 9/6A(40)-3 EHLIAF | Stud screw 9/64(40)-3 1 (2) @ @ ‘ (2
3 153016 Mezom T Tension releasing plate mrmrm o
T4 88001 ! AEEJIATE 777! Tension releasing spring OO RN O
5 E— ]-5-9(-)6-5- -- E AR E Mounting plate E— - (-]2 R - -(]-)- -
' 169027 . OO
7 swod mE T rPn) T OO
8 t2we4 'UE T PNt T L@ @
LS IsmOT INERG o rPmo M) m o)
10 1152002 AGIHEA) ' Thread guide pin L) U
T 3019 P AERIEAID) ! Thread tension dise(S) @@ @ (e
T2 ass002  y Amy T isping L@ @
T3 iasw07  auE T T T Nt T :"(1')'E'('2)"E"(f)']'Ez')"
TTha sm1s G AERENGH " Thread tension disc(L)  + (2) ' @ ' (@ ' (4
TTis 1520 ammiyE ' Spring guide plate RUECEONRCE
16 ‘1302 . Amy  lsping T @ @
CT17 Gasw08 L UE T N !"(z')';"(é)"i"(i)'*;'23')"
e Lo T Theme T N T | Sorow Y312 T T
' 2126 ' 3/32(56)-7 LIt ' Screw 3/32(56)-7 O O
19 159018 ) AIRD| ATROHHE) | Plate complete. ASM L@ (D
TT20 1155004 4 AIFJ| AZmg | Thread take-up spring A P O RO R T
TT21 TN508 L AECOA T T T ! Thread tension stud NN L (N '(f)'J:' m
T2 el ssaors UM " Sorew 11/64(4008 AR R
24 13019 ' 11/64(4016 UAI ! Screw 11/64(40)6 UL
TT25 |15%074 , AmypAsm o Sopper R R R
TT26 11020 1 9/64(400-5 LNF | Screw 9/64(40)5 111‘1




C. &= J|F / Upper Shaft Mechanism H650, HE500

23



C. &= J|F / Upper Shaft Mechanism H650, HE500
No E Code No. E = E Parts of Name IH-65-0:1- 'Hési—iO 32500—1 1H6500-2
1 1152010 JPNES » Upper Shaft T
R o m e m e mmmm s Mt
J.218088 LVAAS UN  Serew 1/440y5_ .. R R I
3 13061 ' 1/440)-T UN  Sorew 1/4(40)-7 L S
T4 o087 Y9/32(28)13 LN “Screw 9/32(28)-13 L 1 U1 v T
"5 1 151003-H ) xEmE™ | Thread Take-up Crank 1+ 1 .+ 1 4+ 1 1 1
"6 17004 C9/32(28)-12 UNE | Screw 9/32(28)-12 S R N
T a0se T Cisea2e-10 LN VScrew 15/64(28)-10 T T TS
TTg som P AEsSaEy ""Upper Shaft Bushing (' & 1 ' 1 + 1 71~
9 hssoz  rme et T R
_10_is20n L ElOIRERI) | iTmingPuley W) 1 T 11
11, 3066 v 1/4(40)-12 LIAH » Screw 1/4(40)-12 A I R B
“12 13085 C1/440-10 UNE .'s'cr'ev'v'l'/i(io')']é """"" A R R B
C T3 B800 T AR T spring Alange T T 0 W@ B TR
14 1156009 ' ElO|YHE 'T|m|ng Belt R I R
“T15 159037 L EIOIZE=RIGH 00 - "Timing Puley (L) 1 L1 11 T
"6 13032 | 15/64(28)-4 LA | .'s'cr'ev'v'ﬁsis&(zé)""""":"'2":' PR
Tig vassoos remE ‘Stop Ring A
“T19 ‘ase001  Lewom "Ball Bearing 4+ 1 1 11 i
TT20 1152013 AEEAEQ) | Upper Shaft Bushing (R + 1 .+ 1 .+ 1 . 1
".'15&06&'":'; """""""""" LTt TTTT A R T
Siaae ) B2 | Pulley PTTTTTTITTTITYT
T2 9041 15/64(28)-14 UAF ‘Screw 15/64(28)-14 "2 e T2 T2
T723 's9036 ' OWRIER(R) "'Safe Clutch ASsY. ' 1 ' 1 'y o
TTo4 s3160 L mamy "Plate Spring . 1 1 T i
“T25 Gasi01 @ T ‘PN T R B
g e e e meeeeeo s Im m o e e e e mmmeemem s
26 '151115 ! SHIRA :ClutchLlnk R
TT27 ‘se003  lemm T Vsplit Pin iy iy i
T 728 1155032 4 oAmy T :-S-pr-in-g """""""" R T R
20 vamiez o oEmEE)  Safe Clutch(B) T T
"3'0'?'1'52'166'";'314 """""""""" vPin L11L1L1
TT31 s31e1 L olmEER(A) 'safe Clutch(A 1 L1 11T
TT32 aas009 N T ' Bushing . 1 .1 01 a7
BT AT e e T
J34 88 VVAAOSUN (Sorew 1/440)6_ oo Moo L ou il
35 ' 158027 ! JIZAIX| ' Oil Wick N B R I




Bar Lifter Mechanism

H650, HE500




D. &f=2gel J|52 / Presser Bar Lifter Mechanism

HB50, HB500
I I I I Q'ty
No. . Code No. ., = H ' Parts of Name R Ly ey e
' ' ' ,H650-1,H650-2 ,HB500-1 +HB500-2
__ 8y 159066-H , YRAUAD) ________  Thumb Screw(ASM) . 1 a1 11
JJ4 g 1s20e7 | UE /208 . JNut 1/2028) ) a1 1o
5 ,_ 16200 &= ______. . Presser Bar _____ LI UL SRR B
D761 Tiea0es " eretiolly BamE T ! Prosser Bar Guide Bracket 111 17771177
_ T 1061 v LINET1/6A(40-16  Screw 11/64(40116 ML DS SN IR U
8 3039 " "V IR T5/64(28)-10 + Screw 15/64(28)-10 RN T IR R
TT9 Vim0, LoEEA T T T T TTTTTT " Presser Bar Bushing 4 1 . 1 . 1 . 1~
_ V0§ 6108\ wRYIBUN i Presser Foot Screw i 1, 1 1 0 1.
St JEREe) . Presser Foot(Out Side) | 1 , 1 . 1 . 1 _
T2 TieReo T T BoEST T Finger Slard ~~ 77T SRR R
13071517207 T SI=SEA R « Presser Bar Lifter AN R IR B
_ T4 173020 LN T1/64{40)-6 T v Serew 11/64(40y6 i 1 % 1 11
15 E---;g;gézé---iglg_fy@ EThread Releasing Plate E—-]---E--]--E--]---E---]--
(V6 1 6035 EHJNS6 - rSwdSeewd16 172 4 2 2 0 2
17777 7153037 T 9ESECIgH " Knee Lifter Rod RN I IR R
3T 6N T UM Is/eereT L 1T T Saew tgeaeral 11T TITITIOT I
19 + 15304 , 2E=2YH} i Knee Lifter Lever A B
B R T SRS S N R N N I
21 ' 125012 ' AEE ' Spring R B
R L) L S B A B NI S
_.23 13020 LIN11/64(40)6 ' Screw 11/64(40-6 L S-SR SRS
24 1152017 4 22 \ Presser Bar Lifting Cam A S I
“To5 7 nm7o19 Lods T T T TTTT .ORNRgs8 777 TR I TR I
TT26 VU610 TaBRless T T T TT " Feed Lifter Rock Shaft T 1 771" 77177777
273 162006 AESR} T fSetSetColler i 1, A 1T oa7C
_.28 ;3054 | LIN1/4(40-4 . Screw 1/4(40r4 . LI U U B
_.28 1 161004 oSMotECIH leverR) L. LS U RSN S
30 . 9057 + LIAF 1/4(24)-18 « Screw 1/4(24)18 1T T e
B} I I ¥ oo R P = " Connecting Rod AN R I B
32§ 6071 GHUA Me-24” """ "7y Stud Screw Me24_ _ "] 1 4 17 17C
J833 5183078 LM L. . Washer . __. L N I
|34, __1ee00r M6 ULE . Lunae Me L I BRI B
35 1+ 168001  EME ' Felt I R IR R
TTd6 T TUeBO01 T Ty AIgl T T v Spring T TTTTTTTTTT MR T I T ats R
TT37 0T Tie2001 0 LmARy T " Eccentric Cam 77 AN A IR R
38 ) Tes08 |, AEg{C2s _ _ _ _ ___ UStopRngC25 1 1, 11 1
_39 5 _ 3061 | UN_ 1744077 . Screw 1/4(407 . R T IO - I
_40 ;i _1elol0 33 . Bell Grank L I NI
/77771620037 T AETHE . Stopper Shaft N R B
TT42 0T TUB20040 v DE T CRoler TTT TS N T I T R
TTa3 T Tisi028 @3y oo T T T 1S B I T
44 L 6092 SN SwdSeew 12, 2. 2 . 2_
_ A5 5163003 | A3 OHACH . . Bell Crank Guide _______ LI S N D S
JA6 p 1050 o LINETI/BA(40-8  Screw 11/6440)-8 SR S S
477777123062 T OFA] « Washer 27T T
T749 T 255001 4 OMZEA Am@ . Minute Regulation Spring O T I M R
_ 50 L _135009 __, AIEl - - - VSprng i doa 1 a1 1o
I Ay S = LRoller v a_a ) 1
52 E—--;g;—g(]-)z-- I A=) |0 EThread Releasing Pin E—-l--:--]--:--]---:---]--
TTe3 0T T Tem6 4 LA T1/68(40)-9 77T \ Screw 11/64(40-9 M i S R R




&2 O )| / Thread Take-up & Needle Bar Rock Motion Mechanism

HB50, H6500




N, 218 Q= J|72 / Thread Take-up & Needle Bar Rock Motion Mechanism HE50, HB500
No. 1 Code No. = | . Parts of Name :.---,---9:[»./---, .....
' ' ' 1H650-1, H650-2 'H6500-1 +HB6500-2
CJloa 8 REUA + Adjust Serew S
__2_ 08023 UEbiee) . Nut 5/16(28) . S O
3717162005 T AZY Ot  Spring Guide Bar S N S
(4 ,08s008 - AEE T L Sering SRR
5 161011 ' &3 Clnk AR R A
e ! 162006 -:-£I-|j|b|-AE """"""" :' Spacer vl A T U H 0
7 161012 ' Qs ' Vibrating Presser Bar L T T ! 1
L B I L T T | e e e e R TR I e r=-=-=-- - -
8 1 1038 1 LIAl 9/64(40)x10  Sorew 9/64(40)x10 2 L2 0 2 2
e -TT==r====rvr-===-=
9 v v =AM 1 Presser Foot(In Side) L S S S R T
(10 163005 . AsCOHOMN . + Needle Bar Guide LI L A
1 1123062 + QIN 1 Washer 2 02 2 2
I B i K i T T Im = = = == === === === === == I= = = == ===y == ==7 ===
~ 12 %9002 _:_l:W_‘_‘ /64(40)x10 « Screw 11/64(40)x10 | 2 .2 .2 .2
131168002 JI2AIX . Oil Wick I T
_ T4 L 062007 L E=mOm T P . L I R
15 , 6068 , LIAt 15/64(28)x8 . Screw 15/64(28)x8 L L
16 L8100 - E=osry  Needle Bar Vibrating Bracket - RN
_JV7o,62008 G oMH®  Gude Pn . L I L L
18 ' 1118 ' UA} M3x135 ' Screw M3x13.5 2 0 2 v 2 a2
-----I ------- | e e e e e - - - - —m———— = - L — I----I----L----J.----
19 ;161006 | ASEOl ______________ . Needle Bar Hoder =~ _ L E N S
20 ' 158006 ' JISAIX| * Oil Wick R
I R R il N B R R RN R R R T R R R i R Im === f = === == ==
! 1 1 1
':_Z.igg--:gg :NeedIeBar :--]--r"]"-"]'"-"]'"
L B I-_- ------------------ Jom o o o o o o e o o o o o o e e e e e e e e I----:----:-----.:-----
22 * v AT v Needle Clamp ; ' v
e o oo BT ... i Needle Clamp oo Lol
23 1+ 2021 .+ LA} 9/64(40)-3 1 Screw 9/64(40)-3 ' A o
I RN N R i i T N TR R R N R R ) I = = = = = = = - mm == === -—- == = = = === ==7 ====7====
247186007 " T\ HIS(OPx17 #8) T  Needle (DPx17#28) ~ """ AT
25 .152019 . mEE  Thread Take-Up_ Shaft L I I
26 1118002~ " IEAIN " Oil Wick L
_.27 ,17100-H, X . Thread Take-Up L I A
.28 15200 | m@ER . _Thread Take-Up Slide Block L S N L
_.29 ;1094 | LINt15/64(28)x12 . Screw 15/64(28)x12 L I L L
30 '152076 ' 0N ' Plug 1 0 1]
81152008 E=SRHm ' Needle Bar Crank Pin LR A
32 1158014 ' JISAX ' Oil Wick SR R IR
TT33TAsI012 T v aEIysy T T T i Connecting Link ~~~~ ~~~ 77 0 SRS EE M
34 1181028 | QEETASGE) .  Needle Bar_ Vibrating Crark (L)_ 2~ 1 . 1 1 1 1 1
35 1172021 1 O4H= 1 Crank Pin ol 11
T36 aae2009 L@ T TTTTTTTTmT (P T T T
37 isiom L OmEESER) : Side Block(Roller) I R I
S 88 4152021 L IR \ Coller T
39 15208 |, Q=AM . Needle Bar Vibrating Shaft Bush (L) , 1 ' 1 ' 1 ! 1
TT40 172024 T Vo= T T T T T " Needle Bar Vibrating Shaft R
_ 41 9057 | LINb1/4(2918 . Screw 1/4(24-18 L E R S A
_A2 (181030 | @SHIRAR) .  Needle Bar Vibrating Crark (R) __ , 1 .+ 1 _: 1 _: 1 _
(43 ;1520 L UESN&2A) . L Nut 516(24) L O S
_Aageton &3 L T A S L
_ .45 56093 1 UMAL 5/18(24)x26 . Stud Screw 5/16(24)x26 L L SO R L
46 1158015 1 JI2AIX v Oil Wick ] S R B o
47 001520@ QEXRTRIQ) - + Needle Bar_ Vibrating Crank (R). 2~ 1~ 1 1 1 1 1
48 1163008 1 HISAIZQ| 1 Needle Thread Guide A A
"507 07 72009 T UK 1/8@0)45 T T T T T . Screw 1/8(40)-45 ~ N N

- 10 -



HE650, HE500

F. O]J&XA)| J|72 / Feed Regulator Mechanism

- 11 -



H650, H6500

F. O]J&XA)| J|72 / Feed Regulator Mechanism

‘o P oo, [ P P oo P P oo
'y [ [ T T [ T | [ oo oo [ oo [ T T T [
'S N U P [ T R RO B L N T I DU RO D R Y T S B BN RO et I~ P o
'8 0 [ R I [ R [ T T [N a0 [ M R T I DAY
' T [ [ T T [ T T | [ [ T | [ [ [ T | [ T T | [
[yl i e D i B ST B e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e B
S [ [ T T [ N T | [ [ T | [ [ [ T | N
Sl —1tmrtont— 1 — 1 —, [ T N [ . e e e e e e e e e e L e DTN IS —

V,.n_.m 1 1 1 1 1 ' 1 ' 1 1 1 1 ' 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1~ a0

=, [ [ L [ oo oo [ oo [ T T T [

(@ 2y Tl I e T et ey I I S N N IR i R B I H E H Bt Y I I I T R
N [ [ T T [ N T | [ [ T | [ [ [ T | [ T T D I P |
el e S B 2 I e e e T B N I B e e T ol T B K R el K R Wl e Tl Wl I R KO K
L [ [ T T [ T | [ oo oo [ oo [ T T T o
P R T T T I T B P P i T T T T B B B A A L T ey e e e
T [ [ B [ [ oo oo [ oo [ T T T [
.W — ot — 11 fe— ! 1 [P RO D R I [ B DU [ D N N P e R L
1 © [ [ T T [ N T | [ [ R | [ T [ [ | o N~~~

IR I S N IO S B SUEL Sr AU SN BV SNND SONPIEDY (SN BN [SUN VU RSN DNt SO IR N DU DUt S SR I N NV UL A

T [ 1 [ 1 T 1T T [ [ Y T R 1
[ oo 1 [ 1 oo oo [ oo [ T T T [
[ oo 1 [ 1 oo oo [ oo [ T T T [
[ [ 1 [ 1 [ T | [ Lo gr [ T T | [
[ [ 1 [ 1 [ T | [ [ =0 B N | [ T T | [
o [ [ 1 [ 1 [ T | [ [ [ T | [ T T | [
£ [ oo 1 [ 1 oo oo a9 [ T T T [
o [ oo 1 ! 1 oo oo oo 1 [ I B T [
pd o R R 1 oo 1 1ot 1 1ot [T~ T B Ix1Q1r o1 [
“— (D K= T T 1 1001 L1 1 o= o oo _m_w._ [ [
o r.%_._l_ [ 1 _._I_%_ 1o 1 _m_.ow_ 1 _m_W_ﬂ_ T— St o [
» Siio el & 1 5 11101 T ! 1 Nt e 1 S [ 10,0, [ 1 1
+ M.M.M_.\. Tt .M v 3 .In/._\.M..%. S 15! 1 1o 8 e 1 1 TS5 ! .e.k.lm
© IR A N A - A I I A = | 1oiCiz o 1 Qg Mm@t o
[S TN <, ~ ~ © = <
ST 8l e g ST g B L S iCid iE el e a2 T
.W.W. 1S5 0 B _N.W.mv. o] _W.N_m_ .W.%. ...mv.an..m.lM.H.a.H. _W.e.mv
.m.r.r_bm_w. S TS = R = By~ 4 ..H.r..ﬂ.n.r_e.d_n_r.R_a_V_V.V.n..l.d..ﬂ
©o,Q, 9,50, 2 2 0,0 a 2 2,9 2.=,0 - ,5,¢,0, ,5,2,20, 0. = 3 ,=,9
w'on'mo'ag'w o o n'un'm ac n'n'n'a'n'aa'c'a'n'o'OoO'c'd'c'a'O'n'mw
[ [ 1 o 1 AR o [ [ ] oo [
[ [ T S e T T T T R T S T S e T T I R B T R
[ [ 1 [ 1 [ T | [ [ [ T | [ T T | [
[ [ 1 [ 1 [ T | [ [ [ T | [ T T | [
[ [ 1 [ 1 [ T | [ [ [ T | [ T T | [
[ oo 1 [ 1 oo oo [ oo [ T T T [
[ oo 1 [ 1 oo oo [ oo [ T T T [
&0 [ oo 1 [ 1 oo oo [ oo [ T T T [
[ [ 1 1 < 1 [ T | [ [ [ T | [ T T | [
[ [ 1 o 1 [ T | [ Er o [ T T | [
[ [ 1 oyt 1 [ T | [ &0 [ T T | [
Ye)
1o 121 1 1 o 1 o 11O e N B B [ T T T [
.w.o. o 1 .oo.ﬂﬂ_ﬂ. 1 1 [l 1 T 1 .wu. o 1 o o 1 1
10T 1 1100 1 T [T o 3 0 == 3 I [
sy 0 1 _\A.../.W.\.M. v & 0 & a2 .q_.___b_m”:. o fH
HH m_M_M_.\_ [ 1 TN F 1 o [ .4 I | T LA L L s
L TN 1 1 [ _4./.NUJ.. 1 11— 1 11— 1 1 7T 1 1 .A_. 1 1 1 1
_A___.w.”. [ = T 1 _u._._u=_ T —— 1 ...I.___.I_:. 1 .H_.l.l. 1 ._l_l_._J_.__
_.An_.l.l.l.l.:.,_.mt. K ) .Ll.Ll.ao. ol .ao.l.l.ao.@.lr.m.ml_:.xl_.xn_.l. IAYIAYIAY .m._.o.ao
%.A.A. ..A_”_. .__AI._ 1 .__All_ ..A..A._u__. .__AI._ ._u__..A._n__.wM..A.U.J..Iﬂ.vl.%.%._do. ..__AI._..__AI._..__AI._. .u.a._u_
o TnE 8 0 B T3 L B LT K Hi 3ol oo 1o 1 BhaM B BN iE) &) <l <
I R T O T N A A TS TN IO SN SO U OO PR SO SO SN DR DU SN S A T S T T
o [ R R T T T " T [ T [ [ | [ T T T [
o) [ [ T T T T T [ .u“n. 1 oo [ oo [ T T T [
4 oIt IS IDIOIN IO IS INIPIOIOINIOIGIMNIDIg!IO© INTI—IOD ININIO IMI—INI < 1001
2.%.%.0.].2.2.].s.m.w.z.s.].].w.o.]._A/_..oo.3.].4.2.].].3 ].3.3.3._@
% w_mw_mW_O_m:n/_v_m_m_m_%_mw_m_m_m_o_%_m_m_m_%_w_o_nn/_v_m_o_m_o_o_m_o_pn/_v_s
o O, _&.6.5_5_5.5. 1 ..|.5_5.__“w. T~ .2.2.%.].].&.5. _&.5.%_5.5
(@] N T T T T T O S S T T TR T T T S T TR T TR T T TR T S TR I S
IR O T T (U IS [N S [N TR S S SOV AU SV (U [ SO (R VY (Y NN (U DU DU U TR ST R S R P T
o oo 1 oo ] oo [ o oo [ T T [
: o oo 1 oo 1 P [P [ P [ T P [
NO — Ny O, © ; ~ 0,0,2, = &¥,2,©00,® 22,3 IJI TR T K
[ [ 1 [ 1 [ T | [ [ [ T | [ T T T [
[ [ 1 [ 1 [ T | [ [ [ T | [ T T | [

- 1z -




G. 8l= J|2 / Lower Shaft Mechanism

HE650, HE500

| |
10 11 12 13 14 15 15 55 20 22 23 24

38 39 40 41 42

43 44 48 49 50 54 35 36 33 30 34 21 31 33 32

- 13 -

21 31 30 29



G. 3I= J|?
. of=F J|{ / Lowe
rS :
| haft Mechanism
1 T
No. | Code No. | g 650, Fo300
1 ' 150 == ! Parts of N ; 7
2---:"f4§.6§';f"L9}Z-i/c\-J(}'}) : Lower S il :-HESS-O-"-"'?ty
_______ . o __ . . - ' - " T AEAA 1 AR AN
R | Lower Shaft. Busting () LHOS0-T3H650-7,HG500-1, H6500-2
S B TAE TS Rt LTI Sl
i A | Lower Shaft T TTTIIITITT R SR N SO 2"
---6.-_,__]_9(28_7__- V4056 1T T --F_ee_d_L_if_tirjg_(:?a'rﬁ""""-----'--]--:: AR
---7.--;__]_%3_7__:@_;_%@@') ------- ' “Sorew 1/4(40y5%6_ """ ST
SR N e Lower Shafl Bishag 67 R A N S
R L FESOIARCR] C 1T | Lover Shaft Bushing (W), ASM____ RSP IS B I B
NCIRIL . R E A 10200 M | Level Feed Conrecting Rod N S R B
BRI S + Screw 11/64(40)8 _ i R D R R
NI meget T | Cover _P_Iaze_'""'----------:-‘.3). SO
I AL N Lovel Foed Connecting Fod ~~ 7~ OB O RO
--”--:__1_6_291_3__,_?5%'@ --------- Beamg 117" VN URRO RN
ool ooz S | Level Feed Cam_ 2121111111 QLI E:; -
---]é--,-_]__297_2__-rl_,+[\+_ 156481 T --F.ei‘d.L."lk___"""""'----'-(-”--:- () v Q) o
SIle LTI TR s I | Sorew 1576428) 14T ORI
-__]é__,__1_6_2q1_4_ o EEEEEEEEEEE ERng5 T S TE e -
--w-_;__1_6%8_2_3__;;-@-%:%-}%-) ------- , Feed |:ir-1k-F-’iﬁ-""""------'-(.4) W 8;
- - YT TT 9057 T T UIAF 1/8(24)1 ! s T o T~ 1T (o) T1T [9) T (9
'26""'1'5'2'5'7 C T UN 1/a(24r18  Connecting Rod Crank _ ~~ ~____ BT O (2)--:- (2
M- 26407 T HOMEEA T T | Sorew 140471877111 NOROR O RO OO
R EETEE 3084 v LN 1744004~ ""Bearing Bushing """ """ 2. M '('2;' )
L2 TS oo~ T Screw 1/4AG)-4. 1T 11T I B
D28 Tl MO0 1T Bearing_ T TTTTTTTTC R SRS S
STa T 00y seka ) T ;-B.eeri.ng_le_dérj"'-----------:-J---- oIt
LB e S .-§.°f.e!v_9_/§4_(4_oz—j7 --------- R N DI D
SLEE T IHE UM | Fesd Rock Shar Crand (R) 10 EE SR TR S
---25--:___6_0_7__'_Q}N_e_;x;gm;ig ------- ;-U."l“it_"{'ﬁ____"""""----:--]--'--]-_:"-1":"1"
'--25--I-___.|_(@__|__E|'L’|-/\|.-M-6 ------ |-VYa_she_r6xg]4X§.§-------"""--]-: 1 I--Tl--l -----
______ T is04 T T ABSESY TTTTTT \Stid Sqew ME ™" Vo] """""""-]
30 "5555--'-T.g.o.=3:_c’c‘4 "-'F"'-C-re-W-MQ _____ LR N
i T/aa)ia T T , Feed Rock Shaft S REEEEEERE AR LI NI B
--éi__l____qsg__.»ﬂga}a --------- ._S_Cr_e\_fv_l/4(24)-14'"'----------J-: I
___3§__.__1_5_2043 FRgAET T | Sef Collar T .22 -'"2":"'2""";"
e Rt o I Im = = == = !
I RN L N | Feed Rock Shar 1117111 T N AN S
--55.__"__1_293_4__.5&_@3_;—;.;.73 ------- , Oil_Felt __ haft a1
LB _1_5ng_3_ i | Fead Rock Shaff Bish T 7777 A I S ; -
A S0 UM 371626157 | Feed Rock Shaft Crank |77 T ER R R
R AT ._S_cr_ey_s_/w(z'sj-is'"---------.--.‘_: I
L v s0a7 + LIAb 1/8(40)-TLEA} e 1o T Sl2 -2"'"'2":"']"
B G T ' Screw 1/8(40)-7 AR S L2l
o Ldeezy T T \FeedDog 7T -.'h---"---*-"f'; """
. ' 151051 + = oo oTTTTTTTTTTTmTT L F-g-
T30 70T TR088 T T N Ti6Ald , Feed Bar 1]]
1T e LU TR e i LS AR
"33 7520457 " = ' Sciew 11/64058 ~ 77T T
IR TN S R RS R
L A TR0 E T --F.e%d.?er_Spéﬂ'"'"'--------:--‘--:331"!"'1"""1"
I ¥ TR T LI B
--zé-_:____;QZ_S;H_,__g_ =  Sorew 1840115 T T ERCL FT1T
S CEEEREL R AL S/BiAG) s =7 :-FP?d.E‘%f-FPLk_(H)'""""'---!----'- RN D1
--zé-_l______S__.__gg -------- .-S.Cr_e\_N_9_/64(40)—21.'5""--------'-.' I R
______ ' 153075 FSSrzz-------- 1 Felt e ! ]--'----I--"'I' ]
49 ,"'-26---'._9}!\4_@2_ ---'-W ---------- 1----'-']": ] I-Tl--
"'56--:--]-1.3679__' l_J[\l_lS_/64-(2'85-'16'_5 """ :__a_sr_1e_r_6;2____"'---------_:__]__-__1__: it
R ERER ool JEAREO. T Screw 15/64{2BF 165~ TTT T LR N
'-;55--:--]-6ﬁ'QO§__L2|§_ADI;f| -------- \ il Wigk Holder ~~ 77777777 O
--55.--:-__5;'9155__- SEANTTTTTTTTT | itwiee JTTTIIIIIIIIIIN LR RO R RO
--éé--,-__§q6]__:_l_,}z\} 77 , Oil_ Wick L2222 Dl2000200
- - ea026 T ESE] T T | “Sofew 174407711 TTT T LA b
"“Return Feed Dog ~ ~~~~~~77°° T T T T el
ﬁ--z--'----l ----- .
R S S N

- 14 -



HE650, HE500

H. JIOHH J|5* / Hook Saddle Mechanism

- 1 -



H. JIOHH J|5* / Hook Saddle Mechanism

H650, HB500
: : = : l Qty
No. . Code No. . = i ' Parts of Name F===-p=-=-==5-%=-- - ===
' ' ' 1H650-1, H650-2 \H6500-1 1HE6500-2
p o 192046°H ' Bobbin e )2
o__aMe2088-H . _________yBobbin . L T A S S
__2_,185018-H  SERATY  Seing . a2 2
3y HsHazismm@lo, oot o _yHook . a2 2
JJ4_gee04r o JIDEBOKRXAOE) | Bushing. ASM A L
_.9_gtoss . L 15/64(28F30 LIN . . Screw 15/6428)-30 | L 2N R
6 1158010 ' JISAIRI 25 x 15 * Oil Wick 25 x 15 C T ey
__7_ 4152048 . LJLemusnd » Opener Holder Pin A R S N
9 18029 ' 3/16(32)-7.8 LIA ' Screw 3/16(32)-7.8 T R T R
TTi0 0 152080-H =1 vlink T T T T TS A R I
N 3051026-H T @EUSC(H) i OpenerHolder T 2 v 112
12" 1 9046 T 9/64(20)-7 LIAF T Screw 9/64(40)-7 A B
b Bl ) R rFo s ss s s s EEEE =S - s TST=sT-=r====rvr-=-==-=
13 1 153038 1 QI'A:I + Washer 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2
14 | 153039-H | @I (H) \ Opener (H) A I R B
_ 151156004 | AHEQN 5 " [Spring Washer 5~ 1 2 ;1 1 2 _
16 ' 152082 ''3/16(32) UE " Nut 3/16(32) A T R I
_ 17 52051-H Tl JDRERAS) T | Hook Shaft Bushing ().~ " - 72 1 1 12 -
s jon oo L 306(28x14 UA . , Screw 3/16(28)14 L 2N R
19 ' 152053 e ' Gear (9) T T
e e L oo m m e m e m == mm e = = = L Y
_.20 ;80584 . VAo A LN . Screw 1/4(40-4 S ) B ) O
_J20 %204 e vGear (D L S L
_.22 13087 ____ L BUNT/4(40)86 ! Screw 1/4(40r56 L S S
23 1 3079 « 1/4(40)-6 LIAF . Screw 1/4(40)-6 I
24"\ 152056 HSIELT NN ! Hook Shaft Bushing (D) e N M
-=sTAQT-oSsTss=s=== r= 7~ -T-T=-=========-= ) - TSI --r=-===r-=-=-=-
26 1 153041 . OIN \ Washer S T T T
T 082 T T N V2T A N T T Screw 1/4{40523 T 7T 777 T A T A N
28,8034  ,3/16(28r26 LAt . Screw 3/16(28-26 | a2 12
29 152109 TR E " Thumb Nut R T R
.80 ,8032 ___,15/64(28y4 LNt _, Screw 15/6428)-4 L L 2
' 151042-H ' ! (O T - -
SRR ' JI0HHS) ' Hook Saddle (R) R R
e e L oo m m e m e m === - = = = L e
' 151044-H ' ' ' I -
:-1-5;1655:%7 """ ' JI0HCH(CED ! Hook Saddle (L) ;'"'?"": """ :"]'"

- 1 -



l. AI& J|=2(1) / Thread Trimmer Mechanism(1) HB50, HB500

- 17 -



l. AI& J|2(1) / Thread Trimmer

Mechanism(1)

H650, HB500
No. ECode No. E % gﬂ E Parts Name E-H-65->011-:-|-|255-0:29.|:t|é>60-—1-:|:|6-560-—é
152057, DBIHOROE . :_Fixed_Knife Holder Joint______ el 21 2
_.2 _____8135__ HHUAMB(P1.0-10_ ____ ,_Taper Screw M6(P10)-10 _ . ___,_ ___._2 _,_ 2 __
o8 ey sl ,_Fixed Knife Holder R NI S
__A 1o 4008 ' SNUAL 9/64(4005 | '_Screw 9/64(40)-5 | ____ A __L_ 8 1 6
5 1+ 153088 . j1&Z ' Fixed Knife ' ' 2 2
6 i 151028_ . OISZESBIEE) i Moved Knife Bracket (U__ __ . ___ 1 ___i_ 1 _i_ 1 __
oo 183089 L0 . _Moved Knife _____________ T - -
8 ! 2106 | LIAt 9/64(40)-5 ! Screw 9/64(40)-5 ' ' 2 2
9 151029 QISEONNG) - "Moved Knife Guide (D _ i 1 1o iC
_ 011040t LIAL 9/64(40-12 . '_Screw 9/64(40)-12_ _ __ ____ A M2 ) 2
oAt o asee o 2FEEd ' Spring Holder . S S
12 .+ 151030 . Ql=ZdH « Moved Knife Lever ' ' 2 . 2
TT437 7 223034\ QM'd3s D8 H “Washer d3.8 D8 t1 - L T
B L = I 1 T S S-S S
_o A5 151031 OlSZOHNER) ,_Moved Knife Guide (R)_ ___ _ S SR B SR
Jode_ 151032 o OISZEERAEE@) 1_Moved Knife Bracket (R)_ ____ 1 ___ . ___i_ L _i_1__
_o M 153042 ﬂﬁ%‘/&ﬂg) _________ '_Moved _*;_”g(e_ _C)iyi_d? Plate ' ___r____v_2_ 12 .
19 4010 9/64(40)-6.2 . Screw 9/64(40)-6.2 . . , 8 , 8
207y TiBa00b . T ARBAISOIS T 11T 1T T immer Selenad ST T T TI T TIIO
SO0 N - I Cushion T 1T TTTTT A O B
.22 | 126002 | SEEOIN . ,.Sering Washer . ool 2
23 1+ 122083 ' LIE M4 ' Nut M4 ! ! 2 v 2
TTB4T T 0o ] OR TeMao 8T Sorew 11/64d0 61T A N
__25_ 152060, &&NH __________ Plunger Pin_ L i i 1. 1_C
__26_ 153044 | LCILOIEERINE ._Solenoid Bracket  ___ ______ S S SRR I
_L27_ 6044 T OUIN . Stud Screw ___________ R SRR AN R R
_.28_ . 18se26 o 2Imd . Sering .. DR SRR AN SR R
29 8103 1+ Ex=UIA + Wrench Screw ' ) o1
_ 30 i 153045 L AHZRi'cOI= BB T T Thread Trimmer Sofenoid Lever v 3T 1T i TH T
31, 122080 ., LJE 3/16(28) . Nut 3/16(28) I I . 3 , 3
_ 82 . __9085_ U 1/4@4)18_ i Screw 1/44-18 _______ i 1 2 i 2__
__33_ 1 __1020_ | LIAt 9/64(40)-5___ _____ _Screw 9/64(40)-5 _ __ _____ R S N
L1387 77570067 S0l DAGN L1111 ] ;-Cord Holoer DA-SN_ 77777 ilEneT
37 « 124025 . 12 BYHA + 12 Connector Cap ! ! 1
__38_ i 124026 . 12 FHE 12 Comnector _ _________ 3 ___i_ i 1__
] ] ] ] 1 1 1
39 r- }2—2%2—11-_[_': NE 2 S , Thread Trimmer Cam Lever Shaft F--------+- . --- T
402069 LN 15/64(28)-857 1 Screw 15/64(28)-85 3 1 11 1 -
_oAr_ 57009 PEAT L '_Cushion Rubber __ _______ 22
47 1+ 155036 1 Ay 1 Spring ' ) 2 a2
__48_ . 182003 . 4E 9/64(40) i Nut9/64WO) i i1 2 1 2 _
__49 6122, A 9/6440)-7 _Screw 9/64(40)-7 . .12 4.2
50 ' 72003 ! LIAY 3/32(56)-5 ""Screw 3/32(56)-5 ! ! T
TTB1 0 7T T3114 TUAEM3(P05)-6 T "Screw M3(P05)-6 TN T Ty T Ty T

MHB500-1 At

0

JIOH D1+ 2

- 1B -



. N DJ|F2(2) / Thread Trimmer Mechanism(2) HB50, HB500

28 29

- 1B -



& 7—|—2 Th HE50, HE500

No. . Code No. . = -
: 1 = g : P
_ _]_ } _|_265006 . A2 1 arts of Name L Q'ty
5 : ------ = T e e - - : : IH650—]-.|-|- = -_-I ----- = ===
—-el- Tisane T doozaSaE T o Spring_ : \HB50-2 H6500-1 1H6500-2
I 199000 1 AE | I— — — 1 TS osTTEssEssEmEs T
- - -7_ . _|_]_2_2.28_2 : ms e J _V‘{W_G_R_eleasing Bracket r--- ':- - :. _ _] ]
'15 _'""---_ -------- CNuL M5 Tt ' ! ' Ty TyTT
---8---.--?'13?_3__!}_}’_&@13"5}(5) ceenalMe R
______ 152063 L2y """--------.:_Tf‘r_e‘fdT”mmerLever-,',ofs,\]'"':'----:----:.__3 L3
9 R "Roller Tttt ' . et
---]6--:-2-0-2'1-"':'9-/6'4(40)—6LH\I' ----- -l--OI.Ie[_______ -:---"l"--:--.]__:__]__
LA P Y e T 3 Soow 9/6440M6 I SLE -
1 1 ST \Stud Screw 3160280 T 7T 1 ST
"35--:-"’-6?'20?--_-_%§$7|§a+|io|c'@;-----:--t“-"-s.°£e.vv_3./16_<28> SRR SN R
Sl R e S e R SRR AR
-—m = = - - A — A— ST oToTEssssss ! ! --I -----
R ERR R = =T 2 Solenoid Bracket e LRI
12 g T - - oo - L S "mTmTmm-m--m---- ! YTy
"'15"1-]-]-27---_ COM Tvea@or | Solenold Cover S A
- - - - - - L Qe TR 1D T ! 1 - —-———
----- :-3-0?___ :M5-5L}M"'""----.'.S_Cr_e‘iv_]_]/64(40)-12 ""I‘------___:___]__: 1
___“}__:_2_13013 :'Q'H'\:l'"'---------___:_S_Cf_ewM5-§---""""":-----:---_: 2 :-é--
19 4031 === mmmmmm - P W r;----"""'------'_ : [ RN
"-26--:-.0§] _____ :_l:H}fM3(P0_5)_4 """" -n--af-e[ ________ :-"'."--:--?__:__g__
______ + 152065 .Mg;:f,'----------___;_S_CrewM3(Po.5)-4 S S
R R T \ Thread Trimmer Cam ' 22
"'2"-:-3-0.77. CME AXDSUN 5 tvead Irimmer Ban e )
2 ______________ vttt ! 1 LTSyt
"'z:;--:-‘.5.2‘18_3___:_@@@%@ S Me R R R
---2---:-3.09’{____;_1_5/64(28)28' 'U'A;'-------:-T-hr-e?d.?_inzrqe_r_cem'B'u;h'm;"'i'----:----:--?--:--?
24 1151034 N + Sorew ]5/64(28)-8--"--"':'"":----'--] Ll
RS LEE CASEDE T Thicad Releas L A
-__26__._]_5@0_6- :EEO_IEH'"O-IQ(-H-) _______ _:_T_hr_eed_?ebasmg Cam '-:----_I____.___z_ .2
i R e et A 1 e mmm - - 1 srm-==-
______ :_8_119_ CXEA (&) | Ball Joint Bearing (L) "",‘----'----:._] vl
_________ 1 N _— e m = —-—- 1 - el e .-
___22__;_1_5_2qs4 :MS(B)H'E'-----------.;_APJ_“it_Screw 1 1
8 . I —__ el 1 : ! Sy TITT
LBy SRRSO + Left-handed Nut M5 SR RLEEE .
. e =WVieVT ' - - - - = - m-e---- 1 b e
------ 1 6139 M5(p08) LI ?)_ ... Ball Joint Bearing (R) S SR R L
Vane T T AT T Qe ME(OQY T ! Ty Ty Ty
30 | 6067 = UAN rsorew Ms(pos) R R A .
== e e m - ——— TS T T Tmmmemm------ ! 1 ' - =l === -
"'21'--:-‘.510_35 :o%%aﬂar(%f)'"""""-S-tu-d-s°rew R ARET REERTY:
2 R : el T Tt
...... 9008 WIS EE c oo o2 Moved Knife Lever (L) B R S S I
T3 isass L ommaE . TBoltMels Fo-mmm---r L1
3 - o=\ R 1 e ===
LML eEme 1 Connecting Plate (L)~~~ - P
-------- ! - ----------- 1 L R ]
--.32__:_‘_2%6_1__:9}/\; ""-------.;.C."r_‘”_eft'_”giPlate(R) "".‘"--'----:---__: 1
. GO iWehe 1 : ! P
BE TR T = O S
. = mm - == = _____ ' olt Mg T 1 ST
"-3;3--;-]-5-10-3?--_:_QE%*EﬂHKQ) """ vBoitMs® 2
______ , 8104 :Ag—'é'""-------.u_l\ll_oye_d_*f”_ife'—ever(R)---"",'"":----:---__:_ 2
__ 39 . 152067 :-J_-ké-g-pé-o-l""'------_:_S_to_pPerPin """""""" O 1
_L A0 1sks ':'é'%r'------------.;.Sptin_g_ﬁoo&'"'""-----:-----E----!__J L1
R R 2 Spring I S R A
42 V102084 :-TT ________ Sorna Tt ! : [
.122084 IL:IE ]]/64(40) ------ -'--pr;ln_g ______ :.----I----:---.I":--l
N N [ ]--
' I----:'---_I _____
' 1 : 1

- g -



CARAZ)|, AMAMRE J|7E / Synchronizer, Operation Panel Mechanism H650, HB500

B 60

47 48 49

- I1 -



K. HXAE)|, 2AMAF )
, AAIA 3 / Synchroni '
| ynchronizer, Operation Panel Mechanism HB50
| | , H6500
No. : Code No. : = g : I
I . ' Pa I ,

L 50% T OmABISeEE : .”S i rHés_o;ﬂﬁe%a:g i
C2 7T 4018  UN11/e4(0-8 T T T |- Sypanronizer Brackel I SO S
R T RREe e R | Sorew_ 11/64401 8 et
R A M A S SR S0 1 o
R A \Packing . _____. 'L-"J'""L-J"j-:i:-
R R N | Stopper . I :
ot sk BN T | Sorew W38 __ SR ot S T
L : Needle Upper Plate S R R
BT I o SO RO R i o
oMo f061 0 U 11/6a@0-16 T e DSl :""-:""L-J-":"L::
Lo TR ks T o SIS i &
e R | Sorew 11/64040-8_ SRSt i I
___1@__:_::1:26'0@":'@&"_:.: ____________ :_S_yp(ih_rc;n-iz-er--St-ob;;e-r---- ..---.:----:.-.3--,'--3---
ST s BRI  Cable Tie ___________ R R
---15--:- "éo'ss":'tl_ﬁ]:g/'sa ____________ :_E_cggn_tric-liu-bbt-er -------- :-----:----L--1--]-:1---
RS K T et oot b R R 0t
--Jz--l- __50_35__: _________ g : _R_e_vgrse-l_év-eF -------- L---J----:—-J--;--L--
__Jf}__!_::1'550'26'*.'ﬂgﬂegzﬁus- -------- | Scrow 31628115 11 -
B I R I R  Spring _ . R R
_--21__:___1'22'0'&"5;%%%-_-33 ---------- :-S.°le_”9i£i'L'in-k """""" R I S R
- 5 ! """.""l_ ______________ ,Pluner Pin L---J----L-J : 1--
B R R e I o st s ch s
___26_5:::::'1'550'55'1'64731121[;"3_&1; --------- | Screw_1/A24)=13 __ ~ 11
__?Z__i__:1'550'16".'%31[;'6:5&&%%‘ ----- | Reverse Solenoid Bracket '“";""LHSH;:S-"
S N BT TR v socaod oL o1
e R e Nt 156428 L.
___3(_)_::"'zbéoM'f'igm'(Nalg """"" :'P'aglgiﬁ -------------- :-----:----L--1---::-1---
R BRI R ARt Snap PiniNG 5 11T
BN I LS R Sorow 1164401577 SRR ot S
T 1 S b0 11
I I | Plate Spring. S S R
-3t .  Insulation Plate "~~~ P by :
__92__;__:1:22'0?6":135!\24 _____________ , Sorew MA-6 :-"":""L"1"-:"1 -
___3{_3__:___123'0'36":'i_<,D,T|i|T:|'pj9?|é """"" M e 33
I I B ORI e e I
___49__;__'1'250'32"1?@?':,:%;@'3 """""" S SRR S
e e e e T T A St £ e o
Rl | Buiton(ASSY)_ R S
TTw T a0 moEESgR. T L e S8 S :
___4‘.‘__:___1'22'02@".135'\22'_--75 __________ | Micro Switch _ . __ 'L-"J'""L-J";"i:-
__ff@__.___1'2§0'3§'1'i|f|&f4x:) """"""" :_l\lu_t_M_Z -------------- :----4"--:-"1--:--1"-
W7 57006 T RCAOI DASN T T T : Earth Wire ASSY. — ~ R i
T8 T is7007 T TRCEDI DASN T 0T R A SO
"9 15708 RCEO| E)A_'{N --------  Cord Holder DA-SN__ ___ _ 22
T ket o s T o oo

527 T 120044 _D—_}GE_EI%%)@. """ rep FinloizE o8 L1 g

-~ 2 ' Micro Switch (ASM) :-"“:""E-"?":"?"
1

- Iz -



H650, HE6500

L. 28 J|=2 / Oil Lubrication Mechanism

2 14 14 18 38 14 2 14 29 27 26 28 14 25 24 23 22 21

45 33 34 43

- I3 -



L. 28 J|7 / Oil Lubrication Mechanism H650, HB500

. 1 1 1 Q't

No. + Code No. = d ! Parts of Name SO S D] 3

111047 « 11/64(40%-6 LIAH « Screw 11/64(40)-6 . 3 .3 ., 3 . 3
2. 11188 AABCAOL iSteel Cord Hoder (§ 1 7 7 1 7 1 7.
_ 8 _ysev g . s et .. L L T L R
4110 OEES® L0l Tank ASM SRR S
_S o yrewen  Js-83agm o Ol Tk Cover L 1 Vo 1o
6 1A M UM o _ySeewMale 2 02 0.2 1.2

70159011 ) JIEMOIZAIR(X) ' Oil Wick. ASM IR I DR
T8 15012 ) JEIMOEAKE) G0l Wik ASM T T T T Ty Ty T
TT9 TTass021 T moEEO 1 Pipe Hoder T TrTaT vy TiTaTTETATT
“770 1157011 ) MO 3Dx400 ) Pipe 3Dx400 1 2 Vg iT g iTpT
7117 1as10 0 mol= sbx400 T 1 Pipe 5Dx400 7 N T I R I
TT2 Tiss L omcEoTny | Cord Holder (L) RN T I B
"7 Vswis GeabiEseEm 1 Oil Retumn Tube, ASM e T
CC14TIN020T T oea0)s LN T serew gieai0ys T T T2 T2 12 TiE
_ e p1s%02z T moEEOl . i Pipe Hoder _ _  ___ __ L UL N
M 1o 11/6A40K8 LA | Screw 11/64(408 | 8 3 8 4 8
_ 18 158 moE&ol _____yPpeHader o, 2 .2 .2 .2

19 '15269 ! A ' Bushing AR
T720 130230 1 11/64(40-10 LAl Screw 11/64(40-10 T2 v o T v
TT21 71157012 T3Dx1x00 MOIZ | Pipe 3DxIx%0 12 Vg i TiToc
T2 las070 =AM U Plnger T Tty oy TrTaTTrTAaT
TT23 188023 G Amgy T T T TTTTTT Ysping T TTTTT N T I R I
TT24 53062 4 Amymol | Spring Hoder RN T I I
TT25 oo TV am@a-auN T | Screw V/8(day-a 7T N T T T
CC36 17031 T oMea08 UM T Seew 9640y T
__21_ j15%e3 (T dEEECRE , Pump Bracket LS R S
_o28 pseon G EE® o __yFRterASM 1 oo oo
__29 ,15%65  moE&EOl _________ PpeHader V1 i 1o 1

31 153066 , WEEBIEXKXIN 1 Pump Bracket Plate L
T732 1157013 ! 30x05x410 MOE 1 Pipe 30x05x410 ‘T v o1 T T
T733 1159014 L JEMOEAIK(X) | 0il Wick Pipe. ASM 1T vy ThTaT TR
T34 115915 4 JEDOEAKE) ) Ol Wick Pipe. ASM 4 1 S it TR
TT35 154012 molm=ug T T | Pipe Connector L I T
TT37 70757014 T T\ 3Dxixas0 WOl | Pipe 3Dx1xa5 77T R T B
TT38 15715 1 8DxIxds moE I Pipe 3Dx1x300 R R T
"'36'3'155'054'"3'—11}'012'&6| """"""" E-Pi-p-e-H-olaér """"""" E"":"f'-'""-'"f'
(41115018 1 JISMR o265 1OiWek g 2@ 1 3 13 ! 3 I 3
_J4z j1sxe7 o moE&Eol o __yPpeHader .2 2 .2 .. 2.
__43 168 JEMKA) 00 Cover ASM 2 .7
_44 yasw0  gmo o yPee iMooV oo

45 1158019 | JIEAIK ©2.5x545 ' 0il Wick 22.5x545 R R IR IR

- Id -



M. S22 J|2(AMIAIZD) / Oil Pan Mechanism(Accessory) H650, HB500

' Q'ty

No. :Code No. . = =] : Parts Name ey e
' ' ' 1H650-1:/H650-2:H6500-1 1HB500-2
1 1 154018 1 RADHE) . Oil Pan(ASSY) T 1 1

R 1105 -E-l:}l:}-f;/{622-8)--16 """"" ‘ ‘Screw 5/16(28)-10 m L a )y e
3 012 rod ‘‘oRng NUOBNOENOENOE
T4y issot1 L ame T iR T OO ON
"5 115014 JE® @& 9\ E-Type StopRing 9 OO
"6 ist06 v m==Ent " Knee Lifter Bracket m a [0) -
7 " 3048 -E-l:}l:}-1-576-4(-2é)-—§0- """" ‘Screw 15/64(28)-30 R @ @ @
T8 U 112083 ' LE 15/64(28) ' Nut 1564(28) T e @ @
TTT9 Y U T7007 VUM 15/64(28)-145 1 Screw 15/64(28)-145 OO ON
TUq0 v 185025 1 Amy T \spring ) r 1) )y o
ETH 152071 E%%gg; """""""" ' Knee Lifter Shatt NURROEROERUS

- I -



Z. 2= / Accessories H650, HB500

AFEETA
OPERATION
MENUAL

FESSAIA
PART BOOK

- I -



/ B AII
. _I__|_
/ sories

6 ’ 65(D

No. : T
] ; Code No ;
T IT
- 1 =
Lo 8 T 3 :
"'g'--'--_ é]b'-:-g?fé_%_*m '
----- 5 (20 : Parts Name
ST TIa0m Er ARREEEEE \ Thread a Need - - Qty
e e == === == o e Ki S0 e T
'--6---:--1260@--’-%5?%9@@5-( -------- | Wood Sarew R 20 T 0n THoa00 w006
SR '-51-3--:_3_"5 ----- [Tt oaseR I H6200H
R pmmmms--- R Spner 2 ""-:--__' ]
i Lool2 TSB0ME) 111 ool Cover St Doves R .
ot - 802":'7@}Q|_|2H(§) --------- + Cable Tie aiey Ferees ":----.__1 -']'-:--.2__
S8 ]'5-46--_-_H_1|71| ----------- e L 1":"----‘
107778 19 L el 1 [ PR 1 1 ---
----- ' 80'5"'-"-'==%%|§:"--- _ Driver(M) - - tm .
ST LEEERS L D) L SRR LT g
-—- ! - - - I'—-l ----- LI S5 IR 1 - == 2
12"-----?10 2 -K'---e.sE ------- : ]'-.--]-_- R
e eob'---zT.&'IL ---------- noe e R S :"]--:--J__
13 15'25'--:-9:'7@_2 ----------- e V1 ]'-.--__.__1
- - '---]'-L-l'S:Hl -------------- M e : 1 -l-"-'-_.I : T|-'
; 121'-:---5_2993-@2@ -------- Head Bingel 7110 .--1----.1__; e
TETTCCC SR s L, -"1"'--]
TRy L —— A - e e 1
-——-- T i |- -
----- '__2]30--"-N_]_]/64-4':'-___ [ T, '---:__2__. 2'----_'_]
ST "és--i_%}}\i /64{40-10" " """ """ Nail TTTTTT 5 :----:__2__:' 57"
Ceer @ I R s r Fee--
S T — SO T bep b ogeteteied
I8 T TeM N FLLREEEEER -_Washe;----‘?)ﬂ_o ------- R Rk
-_20":'---?2_4 '|_'E1T;—g|--’-“ -------- g ' '3"'----:_ R
------ 828""-'_--3mm '-.---99nalwr'-----_ LB
- NS, - Hex al Wrench_Sm 383 3 . 3 -
"25'-:---_823""[‘3‘-{9.2-_5mm """"""" :'H'-a-g9”_a' Wreﬁc'h'--m--_ 2SS FgTrTyTo
------ 3 16550@--:-.1179 ACCEEEEEEE "'----.efaponarw;---“.m_m_ S 38
- 23 "y 1 Hl-h ---------- \ Hexagonal Wre ench 3mm ! 1 T - _] ! 'I- =
-5iT" - 804".--?-D_P><17ﬂ ------- i LR -l
- 24 1 - - ||:|_+_IE --__23 - - 1 Hexa '--_nch25m'--_ [ 1 - - 1 ! 1 -
---- - - 821"-T?_E%X| A "----99”alwr"--'-."‘_ ] et alll
__25 - LoREEN . 1 Ne al Wrenc 2mm o] - .
----- 85-2--"TJ-IEE‘="I(£)--"-- --I__gd_le DP><]7-"'-_ --"'--I 1 l--""-
“T26 T Teo T -_AcoesS'o;.---_#_zfj ------ ] :"]--.-_1__- ="
ST 27 Y AR 'Kﬁg'-.-"fs.Bag """"" ! 5""'--'-] T
'gg--:--‘.6§009"--,;39 ____________ Ehe eSS o 5oal5 '5'-.--.'-_
YRR a5 e o Wede A4SV ] '-'-]--:--5_
_____ ! -é(-B-_l_/EI'E%(I)-"-___ --"-:-O_”Tank--"--SY ---"'--] ' ]--:--'-'- ! )
_ 30 - ARE@ oI Pl Sl Sl TTrTTT
_____ a 82-7__,_1_—__,_9-“:'_' [ ---I__p_eratmn Mol = " '--,___l 1 -u-"-l- 1
__31 " S eA00 l7|§'§'1 -------- .Thre;'---_”“al ______ | e e Ptoie-
'35"---2-6_4003 ':'&-9-(+) ------- -'H---d-§tand SRR LR '1"'--]-_
R 134&23--.-5@51& ----------- :-.eéd Stend ASSY . - Jo 1""-]--:._1
T TR ead Cover . ,--__l ---
"-3;1----_1_3_401'7'-:-?'-5?*;Hi ---------- R A ] R
----- - 13365'1--'-47:-*EH31|;H"----_ cee el Covar™ "7 S T 1":-----__1
73577 36001 K P Py o s Pl s T
---- ]3600-"--?JX|'E|)H -—-—— -"-_COVer -———— '-l-__' 1 - - = =L 1
__36 "'--_] 'AE"-EE _____ e Cover . v "'--_I 1 e
e 1005"--7-_%'9}/\1 -------- g o] LI
37T 5306 A vty IR ' Pa el --- T ] --
'35--:-_1_5_3069' -'-iitlm-_s --------- g b ] N '1":---]-
O 807_ ':'5;;.%&2.3}%'5 el -S{’;U”-Q-V_Va:sﬁe'r ---------- SRR SR
-_Eé""---§0§":'$;§i-gf¢2 """""""""" "dr-el”._"{"O’_-é """""""""" :----:__ '-"f-:--.‘__
Al e ::';aolr-‘tﬂz ----------- ! -c;ﬁ’fhrf“-'%-"_aﬁe'l I - n e egebege-
42":"--92.7_ O B oo :'djgh-p.”-R_ubEeF('S)'--eE ____ - - o '2--“_2_
T R i o by 1 2 =
A RN Ceeon Aubber 020000 S e
e m - - - :_ga_sfler'-"'--__ ------- :__]-':'-]-_:__]__u-'-]-_
' R I 2 1 [
s SRR, A R
---:'--_:__2 -I--z--L__]--
! --:--]":'-.2 )
1 '|"

- 17 -



MOIXl & / Gauge Parts List

H650, H6500

2l o =18 LC2EHLH) C2E(Q) r O DEEH(AD | 01D TH(R)
Presser Foot Presser Foot
Needle Plate Feed Dog (Inside) (Qutside) Needle Clamp Slide Plate(L.) Slide Plate(R)
(7Y
é ﬂ
or =
1/8~5/16 1/e~5/16 V/g~5/16 1/8~5/16 1/8~5/16
- y
@"
o | o
J
3/g~5/g 3/g~5/8 3/8~5/8 3/g~5/g 3/8~5/g
& N 5
3”
2
ﬂl',‘ g
3/4~1 3/4~1 3/4~1 3/4~1 3/4~1

- 1B -




}”O|X| .,Er / Gauge Parts List H650, H6500

AOIXIAD| anm = | = () =T ()] &z DIngm™E) | DIDg)
Gauge Size Needle Fe;j Do Presser Presser Needle Slide Slide
Inch(mm) Plate 91 Foot(in) Foot(out) Clamp Plate(L) Plate(R)
2= &2 (Type Twin Needle) LT2-H650-2
1/8 (3.18) | 153110-H 151071-H 161044 161035 161053
5/21 (397) | 153111-H 151072-H 161045 161036 161054
153072
3/16 (4.76) | 153112-H 151073-H 161046 161037 161055
1/4 (6.35) [ 153114-H 151075-H 161014 161007 161018
153071
5/16 (7.94) | 153115-H 151076-H 161047 161038 161056
153141
3/8 (9.53) | 153116-H 151077-H 161048 161039 151057
1/2 (12.7) | 153117-H 151078-H 161049 161040 161058
153142
5/8 (15.88) | 153118-H 151079-H 161050 161041 161059
3/4 (19.05) | 153119-H 151080-H 161051 161042 161060 153143
153147
1 (25.4) | 153120-H 151081-H 161052 161043 | 161061 153144
22&2 (Type Twin Needle) LT2-H6500-2
1/8 (3.18) | 153110-H 151071-H 161044 161035 161053
5/21 (3.97) | 153111-H 151072-H 161045 161036 161054
153084
3/16 (4.76) | 153112-H 151073-H 161046 161037 161055
1/4 (6.35) | 153114-H 151075-H 161014 161007 161018
153083
5/16 (7.94) | 153115-H 151076-H 161047 161038 161056
153148
3/8 (9.53) | 153116-H 151077-H 161048 161039 151057
1/2 (12.7) | 153117-H 151078-H 161049 161040 161058
153149
5/8 (15.88) | 153118-H 151079-H 161050 161041 161059
374 (19.05) | 153119-H 151080-H 161051 161042 161060 153150
153154
] (25.4) | 153120-H 151081-H 161052 161043 161061 153151
1=2&I2 (Type Single Needle) LT2-H650-1
161002 161025 161066 161067 153072 153071
12&2 (Type Single Needle) LT2-H6500-1
161033 161026 161066 161067 153084 153083

- 1B -



